PARKSON RETAIL ASIA LIMITED

(Company registration number: 201107706H) Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore

VIRTUAL INFORMATION SESSION HELD ON 22 APRIL 2022 AT 11.00 AM

The Board of Directors ("Board") of Parkson Retail Asia Limited ("Company") refers to the Circular dated 14 April 2022 in relation to (i) the Proposed Loans from Parkson Holdings Berhad as an Interested Person Transaction; and (ii) the Proposed Licensing of Trade Marks from Parkson Services Pte Ltd as an Interested Person Transaction ("Circular") released to the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited on 14 April 2022.

The Board wishes to inform that at the Virtual Information Session ("VIS") held on 22 April 2022 at 11.00am, there were no shareholders present and the Company also did not receive any questions in relation to the Circular prior to the VIS questions deadline on 11:00 am on 21 April 2022.

Shareholders who have questions in relation to the Circular may send in their queries to the Company by 11.00 am on 24 April 2022:-

- (a) via the pre-registration website at https://conveneagm.sg/parkson2021; or
- (b) by email to the Company at main@zicoholdings.com; or
- (c) by post to the registered office of the Company at 80 Robinson Road, #02-00, Singapore 068898.

The Company will release the announcement on its response to shareholders' queries, if any, in relation to the Circular before trading hours on 25 April 2022.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Tan Sri William Cheng Heng Jem Executive Chairman

22 April 2022